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No. BSSRV/Reg/252/2024/E 

Post(s) 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 

PRESENTATION FOR FACULTY POSITION, DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS (AGAINST ADVT. No. 
BSSRV/Reg/252/2024/22, Date: 20/02/2025) 

Assistant 

Professor 

(Physics) 

With reference to the Advertisements as above for various teaching positions, the following short 
listed candidates applied for Faculty Positions in Physics are informed to appear for (Presentation) as 
per the schedule given below. 

No. 

of Reservation S.No 

Post 

1 1 UR 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

NOTICE 

16 

17 

Name 

No. of Short-listed Candidates 

Dr.Jnanraj Borah 

Dr. Jagal Dwipendra Ray 

Dr.Iftak Hussain 

Dr.Ashamoni Neog 
Dr. Partha Saikia 

Dr. Tapan Rajbongshi 

Dr.Upamanyu Sharma 

Dr.Anurag Dehingia 

Dr.Vivek Baruah Thapa 

Dr, Pragyan Phukan 
Dr. Sandeepan Borah 

Dr.Nabadweep Chamuah 

Dr. Arup Kar 

Dr. Priya Bharali 

Dr. Dhruba Jyoti Gogoi 
Dr. Pradhyut Rajkumar 

Dr.Rumajyoti Hazarika 

Remarks 

Short-listed 

Short-listed 

Short-listed 
Short-listed 

Short-listed 

Short-listed 

Short-listed 

Short-listed 

Short-listed 

Short-listed 

Short-listed 

Short-listed 

Short-listed 

Short-listed 

Short-listed 

Date : 15/ 10/2025 

Short-listed 

Short-listed 

Presentation date 
and time 

12/11/2025 
(10:00 AM) 
Teaching 

presentation 

13/11/2025 
(02:00 PM) 

Research 

presentation 

12/11/2025 
(02:00 PM) 
Teaching 

presentation 

14/11/2025 
(10:00 AM) 

Research 
presentation 

13/11/2025 
(10:00 AM) 
"Teaching 

presentation 

14/11/2025 
(02:00 PM) 
Research 

presentation 



NOTE: 

Provisionally shortlisted candidates are required to submit necessary documents before 
presentation. 

Candidates are requested to bring all original documents, which shall be verified before 
allowing him/her to appear in the presentation. 

The presentation shall be in 2 (Two) parts as given below: 

A. Teaching presentation (Minimum for 1 Hour). 

Candidates are requested to deliver 1-hour lecture on any topic of his/ her choice 
from inter-multi and trans-disciplinary perspectives before PG students. 

The focus should be on the ability to deliver lecture and response before the students query. 

B. Research presentation (Minimum for 1 Hour) 

Candidates are requested to deliver 1-hour lecture on any topic of his/her area of 
research interest from Inter, multi and trans disciplinary perspectives before Faculty 
members and Research scholars of the University. 

Adherence to the time limit and structured presentation with multidisciplinary approach 
shall be required. Presentation will be followed by interactions. 

Presentation on both the dates shall be followed by interaction. 

LIST OF NOT-SHORTLISTED APPLICANTS: 

Post(s) Reservation 

Assistant 

Professor 
1 UR 

SI. No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Name of applicants 
Mrigankadeep Bharadwaj 
Saptaka Baruah 

Dipankar Ray 
Akashneel Saikia 

Dr. Ganesh Upadhyay 
Dr. Reeta Devi 

Dr. Deepak Gupta 
Dr. Barnali Barman 

Tonmoy Gogoi 
Prankrishna Borgohain 
Dr. Ashim Chandra Bhowal 

Dr. Sagar Bhattarai 
Dr. Samiran Hazarika 
Dr. Jyatsnasree Bora 

Dr. Saumen Acharjee 
Dr. Himadree Sarmah 

Rituraj Mahanta 
Siddhartha Protim Bharadwaj 
Maibam Ricky Devi 

Pranjal Nath 
Dr. Bharat Kakati 

Fayez Uddin Ahmed 

Sanchari Banerjee 

Reason 
Less than cutoff marks 
Less than cutoff marks 

Less than cutoff marks 
Less than cutoff marks 

Less than cutoff marks 
Less than cutoff marks 
Less than cutoff marks 

Less than cutoff marks 
Less than cutoff marks 
Less than cutoff marks 
Less than cutoff marks 
Less than cutoff marks 
Less than cutoff marks 

Less than cutoff marks 

Less than cutoff marks 

Less than cutoff marks 
Less than cutoff marks 

Less than cutoff marks 
Less than cutoff marks 
Less than cutoff marks 
Less than cutoff marks 

Less than cutoff marks 
Less than cutoff marks 



General instructions for the candidates call for appearing in the presentation 1n the Direct Recruitment in various teaching positions: 
I. The presentation for the various Faculty positions in the Direct Recruitment process 

shall be held at Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat, Assamn 
as per the schedule uploaded in the University Website. 

2. No separate call letter shall be sent to the candidates shortlisted for presentation. 
The interview shall be held in a later date for which separate communication shall 
be made. 

3. Any important updates/ addendum/ Corrigendum etc. will be uploaded in the 
University official website and no individual information will be provided. Therefore, 
candidate are advised to visit the University Website from time to time for latest 
updates. Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya will not be responsible for 
non-intimation of communication due to candidates not checking the updates at the 
website regularly. 

4. The candidates appearing in presentation shall mandatorily bring their valid ID/ 
card/bearing the photograph in original alongwith copy of the same. 

5. In case the candidate does not bring the valid ID card as mentioned, he/she shall 
not be allowed to appear in presentation. 

6. Failure to appear in presentation as stated, shall disqualify the candidate to appear 
in the Interview subsequently. 

7. Presentation shall be evaluated in presence of external examiners. The marks 
obtained in presentation shall be taken into consideration while preparing final 
merit list. 

8. Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat, shall not be responsible 
for boarding and lodging of the candidates. No TA/DA shall be paid to appear in the 
presentation. 

9. There is a possibility that events as mentioned in the schedule may continue till late 
evening. Timing of the events may also change. Candidates are required to make 
their plan accordingly 

10. Institute reserves the right for change of the venue, date, time, pattern of the 
recruitment process etc., incase of any unavoidable circumstance, without any 
liability on the part of the Institute. 

11. If a candidate is allowed to appear in presentation, who otherwise does not fulfil the 
minimum eligiblitity requirements, the candidate cannot, at a later date, use this as 
a right to claim that he/she meets the eligibility requirements. 

12. It is the responsibility of the candidate to ensure that he or she is eligible as per the 
The institute shall not be responsible for any 

error/omission/commission/suppression of any information provided by the 
applicants, knowingly or unknowingly, while filing up the application form. In case 
the applicant gets shortlisted/ selected on the basis of incorrect/ forged or fabricated 
details, his/her candidature shall be liable to be cancelled at any stage of 
recruitment and appropriate legal action under applicable law shall be initiated 
against such applicants. The University reserves the right to alteration or 
modification or correction in the list of candidates called for presentation or 
interview. 

Advertisement. 

13. No correspondence will be entertained from candidates who were found not eligible 
for the advertised post. Any kind of interim query on result or on aspects already 
clarified in advertisement and instructions shall not be entertained. 

14. Decisions of the University on all aspects pertaining to this recruitment including 
conduction of presentation and personal interview, verification of documents and 
selection will be final and binding on selected candidates. No representation or 
correspondence will be entertained in this regard. 

15. Candidates should report at the venue 30 minutes before scheduled time. 
16. Candidates must bring their presentation slide in a pen-drive and keep a copy in 

their e-mail. 



17.Those overseas candidates who have been shortlisted for presentation are requirea to send a request for online presentation to email id : registraroffice@bssrv.ac.In at least 3(three) days prior to the presentation date as uploaded on the University Website, if they wish. Proof of claiming as overseas candidate must be attached with the request. 
18. Subject to selection, the document verification of such overseas candidates shall be 

done before joining. Their joining shall be considered only upon submission of all 
appropriate documents in original for verification as mentioned in the 
advertisement. 

19. Those candidates who are not shortlisted may submit grievance, if any to email id: 
registraroffice@bssrv.ac.in on or before 27/10/2025(5 PM). 

( 
(Dr. Uday Kumar Khanikar) 

Registrar, 
Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya 
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