



OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
BIRANGANA SATI SADHANI RAJYIK VISHWAVIDYALAYA, GOLAGHAT, ASSAM-785621
(A State University under BSSRV Act 2020 of Govt. of Assam | Recognised by UGC | Estd. 2020)

No. BSSRV/Reg/252/2024/87

Date : 15/10/2025

NOTICE

PRESENTATION FOR FACULTY POSITION, DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS (AGAINST ADVT. No. BSSRV/Reg/252/2024/22, Date: 20/02/2025)

With reference to the Advertisements as above for various teaching positions, the following short-listed candidates applied for Faculty Positions in Physics are informed to appear for **(Presentation)** as per the schedule given below.

Post(s)	No. of Post	Reservation	No. of Short-listed Candidates			Presentation date and time
			Sl.No	Name	Remarks	
Assistant Professor (Physics)	1	1 UR	1	Dr.Jnanraj Borah	Short-listed	12/11/2025 (10:00 AM) Teaching presentation
			2	Dr. Jagal Dwipendra Ray	Short-listed	
			3	Dr.Iftak Hussain	Short-listed	13/11/2025 (02:00 PM) Research presentation
			4	Dr.Ashamoni Neog	Short-listed	
			5	Dr. Partha Saikia	Short-listed	12/11/2025 (02:00 PM) Teaching presentation
			6	Dr. Tapan Rajbongshi	Short-listed	
			7	Dr.Upamanyu Sharma	Short-listed	14/11/2025 (10:00 AM) Research presentation
			8	Dr.Anurag Dehingia	Short-listed	
			9	Dr.Vivek Baruah Thapa	Short-listed	13/11/2025 (10:00 AM) Teaching presentation
			10	Dr. Pragyan Phukan	Short-listed	
			11	Dr. Sandeepan Borah	Short-listed	14/11/2025 (02:00 PM) Research presentation
			12	Dr.Nabadweep Chamuah	Short-listed	
			13	Dr. Arup Kar	Short-listed	13/11/2025 (10:00 AM) Teaching presentation
			14	Dr. Priya Bharali	Short-listed	
			15	Dr. Dhruva Jyoti Gogoi	Short-listed	14/11/2025 (02:00 PM) Research presentation
			16	Dr. Pradhyut Rajkumar	Short-listed	
			17	Dr.Rumajyoti Hazarika	Short-listed	

(Signature)
15/10/2025

- Provisionally shortlisted candidates are required to submit necessary documents before presentation.
- Candidates are requested to bring all original documents, which shall be verified before allowing him/her to appear in the presentation.

NOTE:

The presentation shall be in 2 (Two) parts as given below:

A. Teaching presentation (Minimum for 1 Hour).

Candidates are requested to deliver 1-hour lecture on any topic of his/her choice from inter-multi and trans-disciplinary perspectives before PG students.

The focus should be on the ability to deliver lecture and response before the students query.

B. Research presentation (Minimum for 1 Hour)

Candidates are requested to deliver 1-hour lecture on any topic of his/her area of research interest from Inter, multi and trans disciplinary perspectives before Faculty members and Research scholars of the University.

Adherence to the time limit and structured presentation with multidisciplinary approach shall be required. Presentation will be followed by interactions.

Presentation on both the dates shall be followed by interaction.

LIST OF NOT-SHORTLISTED APPLICANTS:

Post(s)	Reservation	Sl. No	Name of applicants	Reason
Assistant Professor	1 UR	1	Mrigankadeep Bharadwaj	Less than cutoff marks
		2	Saptaka Baruah	Less than cutoff marks
		3	Dipankar Ray	Less than cutoff marks
		4	Akashneel Saikia	Less than cutoff marks
		5	Dr. Ganesh Upadhyay	Less than cutoff marks
		6	Dr. Reeta Devi	Less than cutoff marks
		7	Dr. Deepak Gupta	Less than cutoff marks
		8	Dr. Barnali Barman	Less than cutoff marks
		9	Tonmoy Gogoi	Less than cutoff marks
		10	Prankrishna Borgohain	Less than cutoff marks
		11	Dr. Ashim Chandra Bhowal	Less than cutoff marks
		12	Dr. Sagar Bhattarai	Less than cutoff marks
		13	Dr. Samiran Hazarika	Less than cutoff marks
		14	Dr. Jyatsnasree Bora	Less than cutoff marks
		15	Dr. Saumen Acharjee	Less than cutoff marks
		16	Dr. Himadree Sarmah	Less than cutoff marks
		17	Rituraj Mahanta	Less than cutoff marks
		18	Siddhartha Protim Bharadwaj	Less than cutoff marks
		19	Maibam Ricky Devi	Less than cutoff marks
		20	Pranjal Nath	Less than cutoff marks
		21	Dr. Bharat Kakati	Less than cutoff marks
		22	Fayez Uddin Ahmed	Less than cutoff marks
		23	Sanchari Banerjee	Less than cutoff marks

Handwritten signature and date: 15/10/2021

General instructions for the candidates call for appearing in the presentation in the Direct Recruitment in various teaching positions:

1. The presentation for the various Faculty positions in the Direct Recruitment process shall be held at Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat, Assam as per the schedule uploaded in the University Website.
2. No separate call letter shall be sent to the candidates shortlisted for presentation. The interview shall be held in a later date for which separate communication shall be made.
3. Any important updates/ addendum/ Corrigendum etc. will be uploaded in the University official website and no individual information will be provided. Therefore, candidate are advised to visit the University Website from time to time for latest updates. Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya will not be responsible for non-intimation of communication due to candidates not checking the updates at the website regularly.
4. The candidates appearing in presentation shall mandatorily bring their valid ID/ card/bearing the photograph in original alongwith copy of the same.
5. In case the candidate does not bring the valid ID card as mentioned, he/she shall not be allowed to appear in presentation.
6. Failure to appear in presentation as stated, shall disqualify the candidate to appear in the Interview subsequently.
7. Presentation shall be evaluated in presence of external examiners. The marks obtained in presentation shall be taken into consideration while preparing final merit list.
8. Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat, shall not be responsible for boarding and lodging of the candidates. No TA/DA shall be paid to appear in the presentation.
9. There is a possibility that events as mentioned in the schedule may continue till late evening. Timing of the events may also change. Candidates are required to make their plan accordingly
10. Institute reserves the right for change of the venue, date, time, pattern of the recruitment process etc., incase of any unavoidable circumstance, without any liability on the part of the Institute.
11. If a candidate is allowed to appear in presentation, who otherwise does not fulfil the minimum eligibility requirements, the candidate cannot, at a later date, use this as a right to claim that he/she meets the eligibility requirements.
12. It is the responsibility of the candidate to ensure that he or she is eligible as per the Advertisement. The institute shall not be responsible for any error/omission/commission/suppression of any information provided by the applicants, knowingly or unknowingly, while filling up the application form. In case the applicant gets shortlisted/ selected on the basis of incorrect/forged or fabricated details, his/her candidature shall be liable to be cancelled at any stage of recruitment and appropriate legal action under applicable law shall be initiated against such applicants. The University reserves the right to alteration or modification or correction in the list of candidates called for presentation or interview.
13. No correspondence will be entertained from candidates who were found not eligible for the advertised post. Any kind of interim query on result or on aspects already clarified in advertisement and instructions shall not be entertained.
14. Decisions of the University on all aspects pertaining to this recruitment including conduction of presentation and personal interview, verification of documents and selection will be final and binding on selected candidates. No representation or correspondence will be entertained in this regard.
15. Candidates should report at the venue 30 minutes before scheduled time.
16. Candidates must bring their presentation slide in a pen-drive and keep a copy in their e-mail.

Walter
15/10/2021

17. Those overseas candidates who have been shortlisted for presentation are required to send a request for online presentation to email id : registraroffice@bssrv.ac.in at least 3(three) days prior to the presentation date as uploaded on the University Website, if they wish. Proof of claiming as overseas candidate must be attached with the request.
18. Subject to selection, the document verification of such overseas candidates shall be done before joining. Their joining shall be considered only upon submission of all appropriate documents in original for verification as mentioned in the advertisement.
19. Those candidates who are not shortlisted may submit grievance, if any to email id: registraroffice@bssrv.ac.in on or before **27/10/2025(5 PM)**.

(Signature)
(Dr. Uday Kumar Khanikar)
Registrar,

Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya